
 J



  FY23 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning

FY23 FY23 FY23 FY22 FY23  DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY23 Adjustment Revised  Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Classification Request Recommendation Appropriation Expenditures Authorized Requested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

1. Public Service Operating Expenses 105,714$   105,714$   105,714$   81,908$   105,714$   (4,500)$   101,214$   X N/A
Commission - Pipeline Conf. & Travel Exp. 25,620$   25,620$   25,620$   3,624.00$   25,620$   (8,000)$   17,620$   
Safety Program Professional Fees 2,229$   2,229$   2,229$   -$  2,229$   -$  2,229$   

Capital Outlay 26,000$   26,000$   26,000$   -$  26,000$   12,500$   38,500$   
Data Processing -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   

 Total $159,563 $159,563 $159,563 85,532.00$   $159,563 $0 $159,563

1.

Additional appropriation is needed to pay for replacement of a vehicle (including sales tax and license fees) for the Pipeline Safety Program. This 
vehicle is used for inspections of natural gas pipelines. The price of vehicles has significantly increased since the original budget request.



0 0

10/21/2022


	BCT



